COMPATIBLE SATA HDD LIST

Please upgrade the firmware of the device to the latest version to ensure the accuracy of the

following table.

Note: It's necessary to install a hard disk first before firmware upgrade to ensure
the upgrade process works properly.

Note: It's highly recommended to use ONLY the hard disk designed especially for
video surveillance to ensure the device works properly.

I Seagate*

MODEL

CAPACITY

MODEL

CAPACITY

MODEL

CAPACITY

ST1000VX005

1TB

ST6000VX001

6TB

ST10000VEQ01

10TB

ST2000VX017

2TB

ST8000VEO001

8TB

ST14000VX0008

14TB

ST3000VX015

3TB

ST8000VX004

8TB

ST16000VE000

16TB

ST4000VX007

4TB

ST8000VEO0O01

8TB

ST18000VE002

18TB

ST4000VX013

4TB

ST8000VX010

8TB

ST20000VE002

20TB

ST4000VX016

4TB

ST10000VX0004

10TB

WD

MODEL

CAPACITY

MODEL

CAPACITY

MODEL

CAPACITY

WD10PURX

1TB

WD30PURX

3TB

WD6001FFWX

6TB

WD20PURX

2TB

WD30EFRX

3TB

WD82PURZ

8TB

WD20EFRX

2TB

WD40PURX

4TB

WD121PURZ

12TB

WD2002FAEX

2TB

WD42PURZ

4TB

WD22PURZ

2TB

WD60PURX

6TB

TOSHI

BA

MODEL

CAPACITY

MODEL

CAPACITY

MODEL

CAPACITY

DTO1ABA100V

1TB

DTO1ABA300V

3TB

DT02ABA400V

4TB

DTO1ABA200V

2TB

MDO3ACA300V

3TB

MDO4ABA500V

5TB

MDO3ACA200V

2TB

MDO3ACA400V

4TB

* To know more details about SRS and its related support and service, please contact your local Seagate representative directly.




