COMPATIBLE SATA HDD LIST

Please upgrade the firmware of the device to the latest version to ensure the accuracy of the following table.

Note: It's necessary to install a hard disk first before firmware upgrade to ensure the upgrade process works properly.

Note: It's highly recommended to use **ONLY** the hard disk designed especially for video surveillance to ensure the device works properly.

Seagate*					
MODEL	CAPACITY	MODEL	CAPACITY	MODEL	CAPACITY
ST1000VX005	1TB	ST6000VX001	6TB	ST10000VE001	10TB
ST2000VX017	2TB	ST8000VE001	8TB	ST14000VX0008	14TB
ST3000VX015	3ТВ	ST8000VX004	8TB	ST16000VE000	16TB
ST4000VX007	4TB	ST8000VE001	8TB	ST18000VE002	18TB
ST4000VX013	4TB	ST8000VX010	8TB	ST20000VE002	20TB
ST4000VX016	4TB	ST10000VX0004	10TB		
WD					
MODEL	CAPACITY	MODEL	CAPACITY	MODEL	CAPACITY
WD10PURX	1TB	WD30PURX	3ТВ	WD6001FFWX	6TB
WD20PURX	2TB	WD30EFRX	3ТВ	WD82PURZ	8TB
WD20EFRX	2TB	WD40PURX	4TB	WD121PURZ	12TB
WD2002FAEX	2TB	WD42PURZ	4TB		
WD22PURZ	2TB	WD60PURX	6TB		
TOSHIBA					
MODEL	CAPACITY	MODEL	CAPACITY	MODEL	CAPACITY
DT01ABA100V	1TB	DT01ABA300V	3ТВ	DT02ABA400V	4TB
DT01ABA200V	2TB	MD03ACA300V	3ТВ	MD04ABA500V	5TB
MD03ACA200V	2TB	MD03ACA400V	4TB		

^{*} To know more details about SRS and its related support and service, please contact your local Seagate representative directly.